



Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005

website: <a href="https://nhm.assam.gov.in">https://nhm.assam.gov.in</a> phone no: 0361-2340236/39 email id: <a href="mailto:mdnrhmasm@gmail.com">mdnrhmasm@gmail.com</a>

No:NHM-31013(11)/382/2023.-HRD-NHM./11026

## POSTING ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following MBBS doctor is hereby engaged on contractual basis as Medical Officer (MBBS) under NHM, Assam (under FMR Code HSS.9 sl. 185 (8.1.5.1/HSS.(U).5 sl.142 of RoP 2022-24) under the Administrative Control of the District Health Society of the respective district. The candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district with all original testimonials including Registration of Assam Medical Council for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

SL No	Candidate's Name	Fathers's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	Dr. Arti Devi Kongkham	Kongkham Manjlem Singh	Prasanti Prime Apartments, Ulubari, Guwahati, Unit 1/202, AM Road, Manipuri Rajbari, Assam, 781001,	District:Goalpara BPHC:Agia BPHC HI:Agia BPHC(BPHC)

The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district shall verify and confirm the original testimonials of the candidate including the registration of Assam Medical Council before his/her joining and signing the "Terms of Contract".

(Dr. M S Lakshmi Priya, IAS) Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/382/2023.-HRD-NHM./11027-11035

Copy To:

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The District Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society. concerned district.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Assam.
- 5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam.
- 6. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.
- 7. The OSD, NHM, Assam.
- 8. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 9. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society, concerned district.
- 10. SPM, NHM, Assam
- 11. All SPMU officers, NHM, Assam
- 12. DPMU NHM, concerned district.
- 13. Person concerned..
- 14. Office File

Mission Director ♥, National Health Mission, Assam